GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PLANNING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO: 3380
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2014
REQUEST FOR CHANGES IN AADHAAR CARDS
HEMAMALINI

(a)the number of requests for changes in Aadhaar Cards pending in respect of National Capital Region during the last three years;

(b) whether it is a fact that inordinate delays, have been taking place for the requests for changes in the Aadhaar Cards;

(c)if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(d)the steps taken of proposed to be taken to speed up issue of Aadhaar Cards?
Will the Minister of PLANNINGDbe pleased to state:-
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND
MINISTER OF STATE FOR DEFENCE(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a)& (b): At present, there is no pendency of requests for change in Aadhaar data in respect of National Capital Region.

(c): Not applicable in view of reply to (a) and (b) above.
(d): The capacity for Aadhaar generation is currently pegged at 15 lakh per day, and the requisite infrastructure exists to process enrolment packets in coordination with ecosystem partners.

